



Florida Power & Light Company, 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301

Jessica Cano
Principal Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
(561) 304-5226
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)

September 7, 2012

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Ann Cole
Division of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
Betty Easley Conference Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RECEIVED FPSC
12 SEP -7 PM 3:22
COMMISSION
CLERK

Re: Docket No. 120009-EI

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket the original and fifteen (15) copies of an errata sheet for witness Steven Sim and the original and fifteen (15) copies of an errata sheet for witness Terry Jones.

If there are any questions regarding this transmittal, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jessica Cano
for Jessica Cano

Enclosures

cc: Counsel for Parties of record (w/ enc.)

COM	
AFD	8
APA	
ECO	
ENG	
GCL	
IDM	
TEL	
CLK	2

**BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In re: Nuclear Power Plant)
Cost Recovery Clause)

DOCKET NO. 120009-EI
FILED: September 7, 2012

ERRATA SHEET

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF STEVEN R. SIM, APRIL 27, 2012

<u>PAGE #</u>	<u>LINE #</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
6	16	Change “2011 Feasibility Analyses...” to “2012 Feasibility Analyses...”
24	23	Change “399 MW” to “414 MW”
25	1	Change “51 MW” to “36 MW” and change “13%” to “9%”

DIRECT TESTIMONY EXHIBITS OF STEVEN R. SIM, APRIL 27, 2012

<u>EXHIBIT</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
SRS – 7	Insert the words “The Two Resource Plans” before “Utilized in the 2012 Feasibility Analyses of the EPU Project”
SRS – 9	Change heading in upper right-hand corner of the page from “Projection of FPL’s Resource Needs through 2025” to “2012 Feasibility Analyses for the EPU Project: Percentage of FPL’s Fuel Mix from Nuclear, 2011 – 2020”
SRS – 10	Insert the words “The Two Resource Plans” before “Utilized in the 2012 Feasibility Analyses of Turkey Point 6 & 7”

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF STEVEN R. SIM, JULY 9, 2012

<u>EXHIBIT</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
SRS – 13	In the last line in the title and upper right-hand corner, insert the word “EPU” between the words “Higher” and “Cost Estimate”.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06068 SEP-7 2012

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear Power Plant)
Cost Recovery Clause)

DOCKET NO. 120009-EI
FILED: September 7, 2012

ERRATA SHEET

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF TERRY O. JONES, APRIL 27, 2012

<u>PAGE</u>	<u>LINE</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
8	2	Change "\$1.68" to "\$1.65"